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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/9 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 3/4/86 

Notice is bereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 3/4/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a sui table alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in wri ting and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 36 

Part 
II 

Appn. ·Category 
Tariff 
Item 

29.35.009 
29.35.009 
29.35.009 
29.35.009 
30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Amiloride hydrochloride 
Caprolactam 
Fufuval 
Levam i so 1 e HCL 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 
D.T.I.C. powder 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
D.T.I.C. 10Omg/vial and 200 mg/vial 
Minidiab tablets 

Excel T·95, VS·95, 0·95R, 0'95N, P·40,P·40S, 
84, 122. 124, 150, 200, 300 pan (Glycerol 
fatty acid esters) 
Lanette E (sodium cetyl·stearyl-sulfate and 
inorganic salts) 

34.03.011) "Graphokote" 95 and 1105 graphite lubricant 
34.03.019) 

38.11.031 Kathon 893 and Kathon 893T (2·N·Octyl·4· 
isothiazolin·3·one propylene glycol) a 
fabric mildewcide 

38.1 I. 041 Dichloroprop herbicide 28· 214 dichorophenoxy 
propionic aCid 

38.11.041 Mecoprop herbicide (2 (4 chloro·2· 
methylphenoxy) propionic acid 

38.19.001 Induction· furnace lining silica mortar 

38.19.079 

39.01. 291 

39.01. 291 

39.01.329 

39.02.211 

39.02.251 

39.02.378) 
39.02.379) 

39.02.501 

Anchor 1202 (a resorcinol based adhesive) 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Synflex thermoplastic hydraulic hose excluding 
nylon dr tubing 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Tbermoplastic hydraulic hose excluding nylon 
air hose 
Tacon decorative laminate used to cover office 
furni ture, interior decorating etc 

Almatex P·646 

Thermoplastic, polypropylene homopolymer based 
borecasing pipe in nominal sizes of 2", 4" 
5", 6", 8", 10" and 12" 
Felxible, multi· layered, co· extruded , cook in 
food packaging tubing 

High· impact resistant thermoplastic sheet 
known as tOllghened or modified acrylic glass 

Name and Address 
of Applicant Ref. 

Comptroller of Customs 
Comptroller of Customs 
Comptroller of Customs 
Comptroller of Customs 

Comptroller of Customs 
Pharmco (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 4079 
AUCKLAND 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/o Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
New Zealand Aluminium 

Smelters Ltd 
PO Box 1377 
INVERCARGILL 
Rohm & Haas New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 22·220 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 
BASF (New Zealand) Ltd 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 
BASF (New Zealand) Ltd 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 
Ashland Chemical (NZ) Inc 
PO Box 12·891 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
P A Hunt Agencies Ltd 
PO Box 23 649 
AUCKLAND 

Dunlop Felxibile Hoses Limited 
PO Box 13·543 
Onehunga 
AUCKLAND 

Wincorp Import Export Ltd 
PO Box 9498 
Courtenay Place 
WELLINGTON 
Sidney Cooke Chemi ca 1 s Ltd 
PO Box 58 005 
East Tamaki 
AUCKLAND 
Sani·Tech Limited 
PO Box 9240 
WELLINGTON 
W R Grace (NZ) Ltd 
Private Bag 
PORIRUA 
Capital Appliance Laboratory 
C/o LEP International Ltd 

25 

25 
25 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

Ref. of 
No. Appn. 

HO 931352E WA 
HO 930268K WA 
HO 930273F WA 
HO 930744D WA 

101042F VA 

110 580957G VA 
WN 530424 A 

AK 504094K A 

AK 504030C A 

CH 540663D A 

AK 504053B A 

AK 504089C A 

AK 504088E A 

AK 504032K A 

AK 504018D A 

560709E VA 

AK 503887B VA 

WN 521583 A 

AK 504092C A 

WN 521629 A 

110 521484L A 

WN 521512 A 


