2

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/9 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 3/4/86

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 3/4/86. All submissions must include:

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;

the Tariff item;

the Port; and

Reference number.

- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
- the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - -. reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;

- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and
- refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	11	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
29.35.009	Amiloride hydrochloride	Comptroller of Customs		HO 931352E	WA
29.35.009	Caprolactam	Comptroller of Customs	••	HO 930268K	WA
29.35.009	Fufuval	Comptroller of Customs	••	HO 930273F	WA
29.35.009	Levamisole HCL	Comptroller of Customs	••	HO 930744D	WA
30.03.039	CURRENT APPROVAL		25	101042F	VA
30.03.039	D.T.I.C. powder REQUESTED APPROVAL		25	1010421	VA.
	D.T.I.C. 100mg/vial and 200 mg/vial	Comptroller of Customs	25	HO 580957G	VA
30.03.039	Minidiab tablets	Pharmco (NZ) Ltd PO Box 4079	25	WN 530424	Α
		AUCKLAND			
34.02.000	Excel T-95, VS-95, 0-95R, 0-95N, P-40, P-40S, 84, 122, 124, 150, 200, 300 pan (Glycerol	Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641	15	AK 504094K	A
24 02 000	fatty acid esters)	AUCKLAND	15	AK 504030C	٨
34.02.000	Lanette E (sodium cetyl-stearyl-sulfate and inorganic salts)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287	15	AK 304030C	Α
		AUCKLAND			
34.03.011) 34.03.019)	''Graphokote'' 95 and 1105 graphite lubricant	New Zealand Aluminium Smelters Ltd PO Box 1377	15	CH 540663D	A
		INVERCARGILL			
38.11.031	Kathon 893 and Kathon 893T (2-N-Octyl-4-	Rohm & Haas New Zealand Ltd	99	AK 504053B	A
	isothiazolin-3-one propylene glycol) a	PO Box 22-220			
	fabric mildewcide	Otahuhu			
		AUCKLAND			Υ
38.11.041	Dichloroprop herbicide 28–214 dichorophenoxy	BASF (New Zealand) Ltd	15	AK 504089C	A
	propionic acid	PO Box 407			
		AUCKLAND			
38.11.041	Mecoprop herbicide (2 (4 chloro-2-	BASF (New Zealand) Ltd	15	AK 504088E	A
	methylphenoxy) propionic acid	PO Box 407			
		AUCKLAND			
38.19.001	Induction furnace lining silica mortar	Ashland Chemical (NZ) Inc PO Box 12-891	15	AK 504032K	A
		Penrose			
		AUCKLAND			
38.19.079	Anchor 1202 (a resorcinol based adhesive)	P A Hunt Agencies Ltd PO Box 23 649 AUCKLAND	15	AK 504018D	A
39.01.291	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Synflex thermoplastic hydraulic hose excluding nylon air tubing	Dunlop Felxibile Hoses Limited PO Box 13–543		560709E	VA
39.01.291	REQUESTED APPROVAL	Onehunga AUCKLAND			
35.01.251	Thermoplastic hydraulic hose excluding nylon	AUCALAID		AK 503887B	VA
	air hose		••	ALL OCOUPD	14
39.01.329	Tacon decorative laminate used to cover office furniture, interior decorating etc	Wincorp Import Export Ltd PO Box 9498	99	WN 521583	A
		Courtenay Place			
39.02.211	Almatex P-646	WELLINGTON Sidney Cooke Chemicals Ltd		AK 504092C	A
		PO Box 58 005 East Tamaki			
		AUCKLAND			
39.02.251	Thermoplastic, polypropylene homopolymer based borecasing pipe in nominal sizes of 2'', 4'',	Sani-Tech Limited PO Box 9240	15	WN 521629	A
	5'', 6'', 8'', 10'' and 12''	WELLINGTON		TIO E01404-	
39.02.378) 39.02.379)	Felxible, multi-layered, co-extruded, cook in food packaging tubing	W R Grace (NZ) Ltd Private Bag	15	HO 521484L	Α
		PORIRUA			
39.02.501	High-impact resistant thermoplastic sheet known as toughened or modified acrylic glass	Capital Appliance Laboratory C/- LEP International Ltd	••	WN 521512	A